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LAY LAY

SAUNY 2 WA

. wWesidud duu wWasidud I wWasidud
(51®) (%) (519) (%) (519) (%)
0-9 8 0.29 3 0.27 5 0.31
10 - 19 25 0.92 18 1.65 7 0.43
20 - 29 50 1.83 17 1.56 33 2.01
30 - 39 155 5.67 41 3.75 114 6.96
40 - 49 423 15.48 125 11.44 298 18.18
50 - 59 759 27.78 296 27.08 463 28.25
60 - 69 752 27.53 330 30.19 422 25.75
70 -79 446 16.33 218 19.95 228 13.91
80 - 89 108 3.95 41 3.75 67 4.09
90 ‘?Tulﬂ 6 0.22 q 0.37 2 0.12
394 2,732 100 1,093 100 1,639 100
NUBLA) Q’ﬂasﬁ”’wm 2,732 979
LWERE 1,093 5
LWAYAEY 1,639 519

8951691 (Ratio) F1ud Ul inAvlesiawAv ey 1.5 : 1

dl o Y < 1
R SUN 1 MUAUNUYULLIY LLEUNAINYI9DE
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_ O ey
500 463

U
450 422

400

350 - 330

298 296
300 -
250 - 51228
200 -
150 114 125

100 A 67

33 01 41
50 7 18 17
3 5 7 I_. a 2
= a1y @)

0 - .
0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90 FulU




MUY (579)

3000 A
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P 1 Aa ¢ aa Y
A1 2 uﬁﬂQﬂTMﬂiﬂzﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁaﬂq%a&@ﬂ%&

Auade (Mean) ogdtieviavan = 58 U
Aadey (Mean) enggthanay = 60 U
ARy (Mean) anggiienangs = 57 U

A13797 3 WARBRYIRVREU BT

YUY (518)

Wastdud (%)

Iny 2,719 99.52
am 6 0.22
uq 6 0.22
Au 1 0.04
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U (318) ﬁﬂL‘TJu%’aﬂame’{hauu‘%aﬁgwm (%)

unIIAY 310 11.35
nUANUS 243 8.89
Ay 253 9.26
LU 187 6.84
WO BNIAY 171 6.26
guieu 282 10.32
nNAY 213 7.80
damnay 215 7.87
QIR 198 7.25
fAIAL 220 8.05
NEFINU 219 8.02
SuIAY 221 8.09
39U 2,732 100
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A13197 5 uaneiidunvesditig uwenaudmiauazuseime

9

guUaTIYsIH 973 35.61
ANy 764 27.96
elass 412 15.08
U193y 279 10.21
UNAMNT 159 5.82
guns 38 1.39
UATWUL 18 0.66
SouLdn 16 0.59
NTUNNUNIUAT 12 0.44
UATIITEN 7 0.26
Y3sug 6 0.22
YDULNU 5 0.18
UAEITAT 5 0.18
a3 5 0.18
wsysal 3 0.11
UUNYS 2 0.07
NIPUATAIDYTY 2 0.07
A1l 2 0.07
1ald 2 0.07
qunsanas 2 0.07
ITHO 2 0.07
a1ug 2 0.07
Unusl 1 0.04
9n3IANG 1 0.04
anauAs 1 0.04
GEAIRY 1 0.04
UATAITIA 1 0.04
Foum 1 0.04
Fanil 1 0.04
UATUIEN 1 0.04
uAIUIY 1 0.04
any3 1 0.04
QLLVANT 1 0.04
ALLWILNYS 1 0.04
GERCARTRLY 1 0.04
nsed 1 0.04
Qiin 1 0.04
JTUDI 1 0.04
39U 2,732 100
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Wasidud (%)

AsTuovsene3inen 2,223 81.37

S9@iady, dpanany, Ultrasound 225 8.24
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ATV DATINGDN 56 2.05
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usL‘%‘ﬂumema‘i'u,l,unmuﬂizmmu,ami'm']q Ubonratchathani 2564 Number of Cancer by Age-group-Male
ALL AGE 0- 5- 10- 15 20- 25- 30- 35- 40- 45- 50- 55- 60- 65- 70- 75- 80- 85+ % of

AGESUNK -4 -9 -14 -19 -24 -29 -34 -39 -44 |-49 -54 -59 -64 -69 -74 -79 -84 | Total

Lip 0OjojofofjojJofojO]OfO]OfO|JO|O]O]O]O])O]|]O]| O 0.00% C00
Tongue 50l 0f(0f0|JOfO]jO|JOfO|3|5|8f15(6|3|[a4af[5[1|[0f 0| 457% | C01-CO2
Mouth 30l 0(0flo0jJOofojO|OfO]2|3|5|0f5|[2[3[9|[0f1|O0]| 274% | C03-C06
Salivary glands 8 10J]0fOofO]JOJO|]1f[OfO|JO]2]0|0O|2[1]3]0]0]| O] 0.73% | CO7-CO8
Tonsil 2010(0f0)JO0fOjOjOfOjO|2|3|[3|2f4f2[2[1[0f 1] 1.83% C09
Other Oropharynx 10[0f[0]JO0JOfOf[O]JOJO|jOf2(0[1]|3[1]O0]O0[2]0([ 1] 091% C10
Nasopharynx 50100fOo)1f1]j1)1f1]6|6|7|[8f10f7[a4f[3[1[2[O0] 540% il
Hypopharynx 301 0[0fO0JOfOjOjOfoOj1|2|2|5[2|[6[5[3[2|[2|O0]| 274% [ C12C13
Pharynx unspec. 0]J]ojofofO]JO|jO|OfOfO]|O|]O|O|O|]O[O|O]|O|O]| O] 0.00% C14
Oesophagus 53 0]0|J0|Of[OfO]|JO|O|O|2|8|6]|9([10]8|5[4]|0(| 1] 485% C15
Stomach Aol | 0| (o o) | o] oy (o) [c] (o] (e | i |z | || s e o) ] |l 2.65% C16
Small intestine 0O|l]ojJofofjojJofojO]JOf[O]O[O|JO|JO]O]O]O]O]O]| O 0.00% @l
Colon a0 | o0jofojojojrfrfr]2]0f1faf12f9|3|3|2|1| 0] 3.66% C18
Rectum 131 0f0|O|OfO|O|O|a]|2]|3|4|16][25[28[22(16( 6|5 3 | 1226% [ C19-C20
Anus 7]10]0[O0JOJOfO]jOJOfO]2|O0f2|1]1]2]0])O0]O]| O 0.64% @2
Liver 531 0[0f0|JOofo]jO|Ofo]|2|2|3|[8|9f[9|9|a|[7|[0f O] 485% @22
Gallbladder etc. 1wflofojojJofr]jofofojofojofr|foft|faf1|[Of1| 1] 091% | C23-C24
Pancreas ojofojJoJofojJofjofojofOf2[O0|J1|2]1]0]O]| O 0.55% @25
Other Digestive organs 0 ojojojofofojojojofofofojojojojofoOofoOof O] 0.00% C26
Nose, sinuses etc. M0)1]0(0fofJOjJOjOJO|OfOf2|1|03]2]|]0[2[0|O0] O 0.91% C30-C31
Larynx a0 ) ofofojofojojofojr|1|3fafofe6f[afale6|1]|] 1] 366% @32
Trachea,Bronchus,Lung 1491 0f|0|JO0JoOofO|O|O|2|0]|2|7]|16|18|37|24|23[14] 4| 2 | 13.63% | C33-C34
Other Thoracic organs g8 l]o0ojofofojJ1]jO]jOf2]O0)1]1]0f2])O0f[0]1]0O0]JO] O] 0.73% | C37-C38
Bone 6 |ojojof1])1[fOo]1]Of[O]JOJO]1]1]2]0]O]O]O] O] 055% | C40-C41
Melanoma of Skin 1310fo0ojoJofojJojJ1fojofj1jof2f1fOof2f[2[3[1] 0] 1.19% 43
Other Skin 20)0]0ofojJofojojofojojof1f3fofof[7[3[5[0f 1] 183% Ca4q
Mesothelioma 0Jofo]JOo]JofO]JOJO[O]JO[O|[O|JO]JO|]O]JO]JO]O] O 0.00% 45
Kaposi sarcoma 0OfoJojJojoOfOofO]jJoOjOfOf[O]OJOf[fO]O[O]O|O] O 0.00% Ca6
Connective,Soft tissue 100[0]J0jJoO]jJOf1[O]JO]1]|]Of1]0|[3]|2[0]O0]JOf[O]Of 2] 091% | C47-C49
Breast ofojJojojofofojoj1fjofojOf1f[f1]Of[O0]O|[O]| Of 0.27% C50
Penis ofojojojofOofOjJoOjOfOf1]|3|0|1]|]2[0]|0|O0]| O 0.64% C60
Prostate 67 | 0J0|O|JOfO|O|OfO|O|O|O|a|é6|10[22(16(8 |0 1| 6.13% C61
Testis 122 oo onelrprprjoel 222l 1o oe ot oo 1.10% C62
Other male genital 0]1]0[0]0]JOf[O]OJO|O]JO[OfO|JO]JO|]O]JO]O]O]| O 0.00% C63
Kidney ojofojo|JofOo|OfO|O|JOfOf2|2|3|1|1]0|O0]| O] 0.82% C64
Renal Pelvis ojofojJoJofojJOofofOjOfOf1[O|JO|1]0]O|]O]| O 0.18% C65
Ureter 0]1]0[O0]JO]JOfO]JOJO|[O]|JO[OfO|JO]J1]1]1])0]O0] O 0.27% C66
Bladder 271 0JO0|O]|JOfO|O|OfO|O|O|1|2|1f[O0|2f10(d4 |6 1| 247% c67
Other Urinary organs ojojoJofOofojoOo)joJOfOfOfO]JO|JOjJO|jOfOfOf O]/ 0.00% C68
Eye 0|l]ojofOof|O]JOf[O|O|O|[O]|]O|[O|O|O]O|]O]O]O|O]| O] 0.00% C69
Brain, Nervous system 60| RoN R EL] 2 e E a2 E 28 [ AN A | R SR | N4 RSN | 0N 0N 3:29% ||| N ET0-ET2
Thyroid 7]10]0[0|OJOfO]jO|JO|O|2|O|1|2]|1]1]0]0]|0O]| O] 0.64% (€
Adrenal gland 1 oOj1]0|J]OfOfO]jOJOoJOfOfOfO]JO|JO]JO|JO[OfOf O] 0.09% Cc74
Other Endocrine 5]10]0[0f[1]3]0|1[0f[0]0O]|]O|0O|[O0]O[0O]|O0O]O|O]| O] 0.46% @5
Other & ill-defined sites 1 0]0(0|0|J0O|[O]|OfO[O]O[Of[21|/0|JO|O]JO]O|O]| O] 0.09 C76
Lymph Nodes 2 1]0J]0J0OfO]JO|JO|OfO|O]|JO|]O|O|O]|]2[0|]O]O|O] O] 0.18% cr7
Hodgkin disease 7 0j]0jO0JOfOfO]j2)0]1f1f[1[0]2]0]O0OJO[Of[Of O]/ 0.64% C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma | 59 | 0 [0 | O|JO|1[O0|O|1|O0|2|6|11]6[8]|5][8|9]2| 0| 540% |C82-C85C9%
Immunoproliferative dis. 0|]0JO0OfJOfJO]JO[O]O]JO[O]JOJO|JO]JO]JO]O]O]O]O] O 0.00% 88
Multiple Myeloma 510]0[0[O0JOf[O]21]O0f[O]1|[0O]J0O]J0O]JO]1]2]0]0] 0| 0.46% C90
Lymphoid Leukaemia 210]0/0[0])2[0|0]0[0O]0OfJO|J0OJO]JO]O]O]JO|O] O] 0.18% C91
Myeloid Leukaemia 6 ojojojJofofoj1)ojOofofoOof2l0)1]O0]|2[0f|Of O] 055 | C92-Co4
Leukaemia unspec. 0]1]0]0[0[0]0O]|0O|0Of[0O|0O])O]|]O|JO|O]O[O]O]O]O] O] 0.00% C95
Other & unspecified S| | o] | ] o) (o) o] | | ) s [ | ] (e | e | i) el Other
All sites Total 1093 O [ 2| 1|4 |14] 3 [14]16|25[49| 76|136|160]|177|153|142| 76 | 28| 17 | 100.00% All
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ALL AGE 0- 5- 10- 15- 20- 25- 30- 35- 40- 45- 50- 55 60- 65- 70- 75- 80- 85+ % of

|
AGES UNK. -4 -9 -14 -19 -24 -29 -34 -39 -44 -49 -54 -59 -64 -69 -74 -79 -84 Total

Lip 211 0]0jJOojJOojOo|oOjJojofoOfOfO|3|1]3]|1]|3]|2]|5]|3| 1.28% C00
Tongue 231 0|O0fofofOofoOfOJO]2])2)1]1]|3|6|5[3[1[1]0]| 1.40% C01-C02
Mouth 6710 ([0[0]J]0]0]0)0OJO]|1]|]Of|O|3[3]|8[12]11]13]13] 3| 4.09% | C03-C06
Salivary glands 1210 ]|0J0]JOJOj1]OfjO]1|O|3|1]1f[2]1f[1]0f[1]0f 0.73% | C07-CO8
Tonsil 5]0]ojJofofojofjOfO|]1]|0f[0O|2]2[0[0]0|O[0O] O] 0.31% C09
Other Oropharynx 0fO0J0OJOJO[O[O[O[O|O|O]O]O]O|O[O[O[O[O|O] 0.00% C10
Nasopharynx 191 0]0]0)0J0|JOJ1[O0fO0Of1[2[4]4]3]0]|3]|]0|0|1] 1.16% C11
Hypopharynx 2 10]10]0f0f0)0O|OfO]J0O]JOfO|J1]0[Of[1])0]0Of[O0O]O0] 0.12% | C12-C13
Pharynx unspec. olojofofojo|ofojOo|OfO|/O|O|O[1]0O]|O[O] O] 0.06% C14
Oesophagus 7 10]0J]0J0OJOJOJOfOfOfOfOf1|1]1]1]1]1]1]0][ 0.43% €15
Stomach 191 0J0jojojojJojofofaf1|[Oo|3]4]2]1]1]3]0]0] 1.16% C16
Small intestine 0JJojJojofofoJojofo]Jojofo]JojofO[O]JO]O[O] O] 0.00% C17
Colon a0 | o [ofofofojo]1]O|3|2]1|[3[1[9|8][5]6]|1]0]| 244% C18
Rectum 100 0 JoJofoOfoOofOf1]|O0]O|1]8]|15|13]14[13[14[14[7|[O0| 6.10% | C19-C20
Anus 3 10J]0joJoJoJoJofofoOf1f[fOjO]jO]JO]JO|1]O|1[O[ 0.18% €24
Liver 291 0]|0f0fO0O[O|JOJO]1]0)2])1]3]6]|3|8[5[0[0]O0] 1.77% C22
Gallbladder etc. 6 |]0JOojJoJOoJOo|JO]JO|JO|[OfOf2[O0[1]0]1]0]|2]0]O0| 037% | C23-C24
Pancreas 6 |0ojJojojJojJo|JoO|JoOofOfOfOf1]|2]0|1]1]0|1|0|O| 0.37% C25
Other Digestive organs 0]1]0J]0[f0O]Of[O|]Of[O]O[O]|O[O]|]O[O|O[O]O[O]|O|O] 0.00% C26
Nose, sinuses etc. 3 0]1]0]J]0]J]0JO0JOJOfjOfOf[Of[1]0]0]2]0]J]0]0]J0|O0| 0.18% | C30-C31
Larynx 4 {ojojojofofofOof[Of[Of|O]O]1]0O0]2[O0[21[O0[O0|O0] 0.24% C32
Trachea,Bronchus,Lung 92 10 f0|lO0OJO|O]|JO|Of1|4a]|3]|7]|14|14|(21|11|8| 6] 2| 1| 561% | C33-C34
Other Thoracic organs 3 |1]0f|0]JOofjO]JOf[O]JOf[O|JOf[O]1[0|]Of[1]1[0]O0O[0]Of 0.18% | C37-C38
Bone olojofof1]ofjofo]1]Oof1[O]1|Of[O]1]O[0O] O] 031% | C40-C41
Melanoma of Skin 0[0[O0[0O]0O]O]JO]O)O]JOJO[Of21[O[2[2]0]0]0] 0.31% a3
Other Skin 1910]0jojJojJojJojofofofOf1]|O]2]1]1]|5]4]2]|3] 1.16% Ca4
Mesothelioma 0J]oJojJofofoJo|jofo]Jo]jofo]Jo]JOof[O[O]JO]|O[O] O] 0.00% Ca5
Kaposi sarcoma 0)]0J]0[O]JOf[O]JO[O]JOf[O]JO[O]O[O]O[O]O[O]O|O] 0.00% Cca6
Connective,Soft tissue 14|10)1110]0)JO0|21]0]0|JO0O|2]112]1|3[0]2|]0|0] 0.85% C47-C49
Breast 461 0 |0]0) 0| 0| 0| 1]|10[25(49(63|85|85|69|39|22| 7| 6| 0| 28.13% C50
Vulva 153 NON| Lo RN RO RO RO S 0({0[0|0|2|4]2|1]2]|0] 0.79% C51
Vagina 2 ()] o) 106 | o] O] |00 e 0/0/0]0]0 1[1]0] 0.12% C52
Cervix Uteri 224 0 10|10 0|0|2|5]|12[17(18]38|31|30|25|18|14]| 6| 5| 3| 13.67% C53
Corpus Uteri 1251 0 | 0|0 O|O]O|O]O|2]7[12]18[19]|25[19|14| 7| 2| 0| 7.63% C54
Uterus unspec. 5]10]0f0jJofOojJOfO]JOfO]Of[O]|3[0]2[0]0[0]|]0|0] 0.31% G55
Ovary 1321 0 |OJO|O[2]7)|5([10] 7| 6([23]21|18[11|10| 6| 3| 3| 0] 8.05% C56
Other Female Genital 3 10f|0JofjOJOf[O|]O|[O]1[0]1[0]O[0O]O[1]0[O0]Of 0.18% €57
Placenta 510]0[f0]JO0f[O]1[0]1[0]1[0]2[0]0[0]0O[0O]|O0|[O] 0.31% C58
Kidney 3 ]1]0]1{0oj0]JO0|OfO0]O|OfOJO|1[0f0)O|1[0]0O]|Of 0.18% 64
Renal Pelvis 1 JojJojojofofofOofjO|O]|O]O|]O|O|Of[O[1[O[O|O] 0.06% C65
Ureter 1 JojojojofofofOofjO|O|O]O|JO|1|/O[Of[O[O[O]O] 0.06% C66
Bladder 4 fojojojofofofOofOfOfO]|1]1]0]JOfOfOf[1[1[O0] 0.24% cé67
Other Urinary organs 1 10)]0f{0]0f[{0]0f0]0f[0]0Of[0O]Of[0O|0O[0O]1[0]|O0fO] 0.069 C68
Eye 0[0)]0]0J0OfOf[O0Of[O[O0[|0[|0]0]0]0O)JO[O[O[O[OfO] 0.00% C69
Brain, Nervous system 501 0fj1f1f{2f[0of1]2]1]|3)5]14]6]|7]|7]|7[2[0[0]O0]| 3.60% | C70-C72
Thyroid 2510000 R0 RO A SR R 28 R0 5 R 20 28 28N SR 20 1R 0N H 01| = 1:53% C73
Adrenal gland 0[0)0OJOJOfOf[O[Of[O|O]0O]0O]O]O)JO[O[O[O[OfO] 0.00% C74
Other Endocrine 1 0]1]0]0]0)J0]OJOf[Of[Of[1[0J0]0]J]0]0]0]0O]O|JO| 0.06% C75
Lymph Nodes ofojofjojojojOo|O|JO|O|Of[2[Of[2][0]|0]0]|0]|O0]| 0.12% Cc77
Hodgkin disease 6 |0oJOojJofoJof2]1fojJof1]OfO]1[1]0[0]O[O0]Of 0.37% C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma [ 39 | 0 O] 0|0 1]OfOf1[1|[1[4]2]5]4]|8]9]2|]0]1[| 2.38% |C82-C85C9
Immunoproliferativedis. | 0 [ 0 [0]0]0[0|0]0[0[0]0]0[0]0]0[0O[0O]0O]|Of[O] 0.00% C88
Multiple Myeloma 310]0J]0J0J0OJOJOfOfO[Of21[1]0]0]1]0]0OJO|JO| 0.18% C90
Lymphoid Leukaemia 1 10])0f[f1]0[0]O0fO0)JOf[O]Of[fO]JO[O]O[O]O[O]O|O] 0.060 C91
Myeloid Leukaemia 1 0]1]0]J]0]JO0JO]JO]JOf[OfOf[O[O|]O]JO]O]O]21]0]0] 0| 0.06% | C92-Co4
Leukaemia unspec. 2 {0)0]J]0JOfOf[Of[O[O|21]0]0]0]0O)J1[O0Of[O[O[O0Of[O] 0.12% €95
Other & unspecified 15/ 0]0]J0J0JO0JOJOfOfOf[2[O0[2]1]6]1]0]|3]|]0|0| 0.92% Other
All sites Total 1639 0 | 3| 2| 3|4 |16|17|40|74[108|190|234]|229)|238| 184| 141| 87 [ 54 [ 15| 100.00% All




Swudie | Anludesazvasdlae
ICD - O SITE =

(578) uzISaievan (%)
1 NS AT C50 465 17.02
2 wziSeanldvauazldnse | C18-C20 315 11.53
3 uzi59Uen C34 240 8.78
4 | uzsanuegn 53 224 8.20
5 uziSetealn C00, C02 - C06 169 6.19
6 uzSesaly C56 133 4.87
7 | uzSngn C54 125 4.58
8 \lotonawes C70 - C71, C75 100 3.66
9 | uziesuuazvieta C22, C24 93 3.40
10 | uzSeouiivdes C77 87 3.18

JUT 6 2139 10 SUAUWIN (WAYIBUAZLINARES)

U (519)
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anaulsa




Swuddie  Anludevazvasdiiae

ICD - O SITE
(318) USANWAREYS (%)

1 NS LA C50 462 28.19
2 | uzdadnuegn C53 224 13.67
3 wnSealdlvauazldnss | C18 - C20 140 8.54
q uz5esala C56 133 8.11
5 | uzSengn C54 125 7.63
6 uziSetealn C00, C02 - C06 108 6.59
7 uzi5eUen C34 92 5.61
8 \loonawes C70 - C71, C75 59 3.60
9 uiSsrauivEes C77 34 2.07
10 | usdeiuuazviothi C22, C24 32 1.95

FUN 7 w2159 10 Suauwsn (WAn)

37U2U (579)
500
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400
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50

aaulsa




Swuddae  Anludesazvasdiiae
ICD - O SITE -
(518) ULSUNANY (%)
1 wziSsenldvauazldnse | C18 - C20 175 16.01
2 | uziSsen C34 148 13.54
3 | unSssiaugnuunn 61 68 6.22
4 | wsSeunasviothi C22, C24 61 5.58
5 Uei59veaUn C00, C02 - C06 61 5.58
6 | unSmaslnsayn C11 59 5.40
7 uzSeoniindes C77 53 4.85
8 U5 9VIA0NBINNS C15 53 4.85
9 UL59anAREIUNAN C01, C09 - C10 51 4.67
10 L‘ﬁ@xﬁ@ﬂ’dllaﬁ Cr0 - Cr1, C75 41 3.75
sUfl 8 uzi3e 10 Sufuusn (wene)

AU (319)

200 7

175

150

100

50

aaulsa



I (318)  AndudesazvasdUsuseny 60 Vull (%)

70-79 446 33.99
80 - 89 108 8.23
90 Fuly 6 0.46

FUN 9 wnudUaeuziieeny 60 Vuuly wenanudagensy

AU (579)
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18  adalsAuziSe U w.A. 2564

A151971 13 uziSeiinuuee 10 dunuusniugUleuziseany (60 Yauly)
NNWAYIYLALNANE

° a [ v Y1 <
U ANUUIDYAZYRINUIULLTY

ICD - O SITE

(379) 914 60 VIulU (%)
1 | wwiSedldlngjuayldnse | C18-C20 190 14.48
2 |uzSewon C34 152 11.59
3 | uzSadu C50 145 11.05
4 | uziSsdesdn C00, C02 - CO6 114 8.69
5 | uzSsnuegn C53 71 5.41
6 | uzSwegn C54 67 5.11
7 | uzSwougnuunn 61 58 4.42
8 | uziesuuazvieth C22, C24 54 4.12
9 | nzSwiemiuvdes C77 47 3.58
10 | ugiSaamds caq 42 3.20

sUfl 10 uziFewutes 10 susuusnlugaegeeng (60 VTulY)

NINWAYIYLALLNANEY

I7UU
250

200 - 190
150
100

50




Anluiosazvasfiiasuziieeny 0 - 15T (%)

6-10

3 15.00

11-15

11 55.00

UM 11 frududUaeuziseeny 0 - 15 U wenaugiseng

U9U (519)

12 7

a1y @)
0-5 6- 10 11-15



20 annlsAuziSe U w.A. 2564

a151971 15 assefinulugUaeeny 0- 157

Swuddae | AnludesazvasUaeuziss

ICD - O SITE

(519) 218 0-15 Unhanun (%)

ilesenaues C70, C75 8 40.00
wziSadiaidonun Ca2 2 10.00
uziSmdlnssayn C11 2 10.00
uzI5eNTTAN a1 1 5.00
wiSailedosou Ca9 1 5.00
uz15939lal C56 1 5.00
U3 I00UNE C62 1 5.00
uzi5ale Ce64 1 5.00
\lesenszuuyszamdunans Cr2 1 5.00
uziSelnsoon C73 1 5.00
uziSeoumnle C74 1 5.00

39U 20 100

U 12 unSeiinuludtoe 01g 0 - 15 U iwAviguazsnaAnes

37U9U (519)
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¢ anaulsa
o q%\\,(:\
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BUZISUAUL LENAUYITBY

U (519) Andusauazvasdileuzisadun (%)
20 - 29 1 0.22
30 - 39 36 7.74
40 - 49 112 24.09
50 - 59 171 36.77
60 - 69 109 23.44
70 -79 30 6.45
80 - 89 6 1.29

vinewg : ALedgeny (Mean) = 54.37 3

wevne 3 578 Ay Sosaz 0.65 vasUieuziSusuy

nAndle 462 $18 Anvdu Sewar 99.35 vauUreuzSasinuy

JUT 13 uaugieussadiuu wenaugasen

U
200

100
75 7

50 7
36
30

. 6
\ \ _—\E]’]q ({‘J)

20 - 29 30 -39 40 - 49 50 -59 60 - 69 70-79 80 - 89

25 7




31U (518) AnuSosazvasdUaeuzisaudun (%)

29

[ 114 24.52

I 167 35.91

IV 108 23.23 o
lainsu a7 10.11

FUN 14 frurudUlsussadiiug uenaussezvadise

MUY (579)
200

120

40

szazlsa

I Il \Y lainsu




24  @dnlsAuziSe U w.A. 2564

9157971 18 WAAIKNANIIWENSIN1vRIRUINIT WY

a I v
ARLUUSDYAZUD
AUasuzsuduu (%)

NANIIWYI5INE (Morphology)

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 26 5.59
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 6 1.29
8050/3 Papillary carcinoma, NOS 1 0.22
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 8 1.72
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 4 0.86
8500/3 Infiltrating duct carcinoma, NOS 404 86.88
8503/3 Intraductal papillary adenocarcinoma with invasion 1 0.22
8513/3 Atypical medullary carcinoma 1 0.22
8520/3 Lobular carcinoma, NOS 4 0.86
8522/3 Infiltrating duct and lobular carcinoma 1 0.22
8523/3 Infiltrating duct mixed with other types of carcinoma 1 0.22
9020/3 Phyllodes tumor, malignant 7 1.51
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0.22

EietY 465 100

U 15 wnugiiuansdrurugUlsussadiiug wismnunanasinen

5.81%
1.72%

5.59%

O Infiltrating duct carcinoma, NOS 86.88%

O Neoplasm, malignant 5.59%
E Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1.72%
Wy 5.81%

86.88%



AU (519)

NGIA 37

vanein 1 gUlsunenelasunissnvimaneds
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20 - 29 4 1.27
30 - 39 12 3.81
40 - 49 20 6.35
50 - 59 89 28.25
60 - 69 106 33.65
70-79 66 20.95
80 - 89 18 571

N ANRReNY (Mean) = 61.86 U
wevne 175 518 Anvdu Sevaz 55.56 vesiieuzissanldlnguasldnse

anAndle 140 $78 Anvdu Sewar 44.44 vauireussedldvguazldnse

sUN 18 fruaudllsunseanldlnguacldase wenaudiseny

AU (519)
120

21y (V)

20-29 30 -39 40 - 49 50 -59 60 - 69 70 -79 80 - 89




szuzlsn (Stage)  d1wou (518)  AadulsvazvasdUsuzseanldlnguazldnse (%)

5
[ 49 15.56
Il 123 39.05
WY 104 33.02
lainsu 34 10.79
e | ows | 0

o v

U 19 frurudlleusseanldluguasldnse uenaussezaadlsa

AU (579)
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120

90 7

szeelsn
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Tsangutauzisauasvsndl 29
9

AN5197 22 wananantswensInenvasilasuzssanldluguazldngg

o I a [ v Y <
W AAUUIDYASYDINUIINLIS

NANIIWYI5INY (Morphology)

(518) anldlugiuazldnse (%)

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 14 4.44
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 2 0.63
8052/3 Papillary squamous cell carcinoma 1 0.32
8070/3 Hepatocellular carcinoma, NOS 1 0.32
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 279 88.57
8144/3 Adenocarcinoma, intestinal type 1 0.32
8211/3 Tubular adenocarcinoma 1 0.32
8262/3 Villous adenocarcinoma 5 1.59
8263/3 Adenocarcinoma in tubulovillous adenoma 2 0.63
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 6 1.90
8490/3 Signet ring cell carcinoma 1 0.32
9120/3 Hemangiosarcoma 1 0.32
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0.32

EietY 315 100

JUT 20 wruglinansdnuaudinaeussanldluguacldnse uwdemunanendine

1.90%

4.44% 5.08%

[J Adenocarcinoma, NOS 88.57%
O Neoplasm, malignant 4.44%
B Mucinous adenocarcinoma 1.90%
W5 q 5.08%

88.57%
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AU (578)

Andusauazvasfileuzisslanianun (%)

30 - 39 7 2.92
40 - 49 19 7.92
50 - 59 62 25.83
60 - 69 92 3833
70 - 79 51 21.25
80 - 89 8 3.33
90 Fulu 1 0.42

NNYLYIR

U

120 A

100

80 7

60 7

40 -

30 -39

40 - 49

50 -59

Aadge1y (Mean) = 62.22 U
wAme 148 518 Anidu Sevay 61.67 vesUeuzswen

wAvieds 92 518 Al Sevaz 38.33 vesieunsien

JUN 23 frududUasuzisevan wenauyaeeny

1
21y (V)

60 - 69 70 -79 80 - 89 90 ‘ﬁulﬂ




31U (519) AnluSosazvasfiasuzselan (%)

Tainsu 20 8.33
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34  @nnlsAuziSe U w.A. 2564

9157971 26 waAIKNANIIWENSIN1veUleuzisian

o a & v
. Anludesazves
(318)  FUreuziselen (%)

NANISWYI5ING (Morphology)

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 64 26.67
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 23 9.58
8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS 2 0.83
8041/3 Small cell carcinoma, NOS 11 4.58
8046/3 Non-small cell carcinoma 9 3.75
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 9 3.75
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 2 0.83
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 2 0.83
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 104 43.33
8246/3 Neuroendocrine carcinoma, NOS 6 2.50
8250/3 Bronchiolo-alveolar adenocarcinoma 1 0.42
8481/3 Mucin-producing adenocarcinoma 1 0.42
8490/3 Signet ring cell carcinoma 1 0.42
8560/3 Adenosquamous carcinoma 2 0.83
8972/3 Pulmonary blastoma 3 1.25

EietY 240 100

JUN 25 wnugiiuansdnuaugUlsuziseUan wianunanensinel

4.58%

10.42% 15.00% [ Adenocarcinoma, NOS 43.33%

O Neoplasm, malignant 26.67%

26.67% [ Carcinoma, NOS 10.42%
B Small cell carcinoma 4.58%

43.33%
W&y q 15.00%
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I (51e)  AedudesazvesdUeunieuinungn (%)

20 - 29 7 3.13
30 - 39 29 12.95 N
40 - 49 56 25.00
50 - 59 61 27.23
60 - 69 43 19.20
70- 79 20 8.93
80 - 89 7 3.13
90 FulU 1 0.45

Vi : AeAEeTy (Mean) = 53.41 U

JUT 28 duaugleusseuinungn wenaugasene

MUY (579)
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20 7
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0 - 21y ()
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szezlsn (Stage)

INAIUTZEZVDILSA

gwau (51e)  Andulesazvasdiasuzisinungn (%)

| 37 16.52
[ 80 35.71
Il 67 29.91
WY 28 12.50
lainsu 12 5.36
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Tsanenutauzisauasvsndl 39
9

AN5197 30 WARINANIINENSInevasdUaeasseUnungn

: Anluionas
NANISWYI5ING (Morphology) q‘(:;? VoI UaBUzI3
Unuagn (%)

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 26 11.61
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS I 3.13
8041/3 Small cell carcinoma, NOS 3 1.34
8052/3 Papillary squamous cell carcinoma a4 1.79
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS a6 20.54
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 18 8.04
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 61 27.23
8073/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, small cell, nonkeratinizing 1 0.45
8075/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, adenoid 1 0.45
8076/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, microinvasive 1 0.45
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 36 16.07
8246/3 Neuroendocrine carcinoma, NOS 3 1.34
8380/3 Endometrioid adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 0.45
8384/3 Adenocarcinoma, endocervical type 10 4.46
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 2 0.89
8482/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma, endocervical type 2 0.89
8560/3 Adenosquamous carcinoma 1 0.45
8890/3 Leiomyomatosis, NOS 1 0.45

37U 224 100

sUT 30 uwupfuansdtuauguasuzisealinunan wusnunangsinen

11.61% 15.18%
O Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 57.14%
[0 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 16.07%
16.07% E Neoplasm, malignant 11.61%
W 5 15.18%

57.14%
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317U (519) Andusauazvasdiiuzissrasiin (%)

30 - 39 7 4.14
40 - 49 19 11.24
50 - 59 29 17.16
60 - 69 43 25.44
70 - 79 45 26.63
80 - 89 25 14,79
90 FulU 1 0.59

N Anedgeny (Mean) = 64.95 U
wAme 61 518 Aendu Seaz 36.09 vestheuwsagan

Andle 108 578 Anvdu Sewar 63.91 veulieusSwesuin

FUN 33 frududUasussetosunn wenauyieeny
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s3l3A (Stage) I (318) | Anludesazvesdiheuziieasuin (%)

[ 22 13.02
Il 28 16.57
WY 96 56.80
lainsu 18 10.65
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A151971 34 uEAINENISWeNSINevasUleuziserasuin

o Iy Andulosazvadioe
NaN19aNe159me (Morphology)

(578) uz39%09Un (%)

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0.59
8051/3 Verrucous carcinoma, NOS 3 1.78
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 125 73.96
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 34 20.12
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 2 1.18
8200/3 Adenoid cystic carcinoma 1 0.59
8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma, NOS 2 1.18
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0.59

EietY 169 100

JUN 35 wnugiiuansdnuaugUlsuzisetosuin wiemunanen3iven

1.78%
1.18%
1.78% O Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 95.27%
[ Verrucous carcinoma, NOS 1.78%
E Clear cell adenocarcinoma, NOS 1.18%
W 5 1.78%

95.27%
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Co0 LIP Total O 21 21
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 0 17 17
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 0 3 3
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 0 1 1
C01 BASE OF TONGUE Total 20 3 23
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0 1
8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 12 2 14
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 6 1 7
C02 OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED PARTS OF TONGUE Total 30 20 50
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 28 17 45
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 2 3 5
co3 GUM Total 8 21 29
8051/3 Verrucous carcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 6 15 21
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 1 4 5
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0 1
Co4 FLOOR OF MOUTH Total 11 4 15
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 7 2 9
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 4 2 6
CO5 PALATE Total 9 4 13
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 3 1 4
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 3 1 4
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 1 0 1
8200/3 Adenoid cystic carcinoma 1 0 1

8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

CO06 OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED PARTS OF MOUTH Total 3 38 41
8051/3 Verrucous carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 3 26 29
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 0 11 11
CO07 PAROTID GLAND Total 6 8 14
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 2 1 3
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 2 1 3
8430/3 Mucoepidermoid carcinoma 0 a4 a4
8562/3 Epithelial-myoepithelial carcinoma 1 0 1
8832/3 Dermatofibrosarcoma, NOS 1 0 1
8940/3 Mixed tumor, malignant, NOS 0 1 1
8941/3 Carcinoma in pleomorphic adenoma 0 1 1
C08 OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED MAJOR SALIVARY GLANDS Total 3 5 8
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0 1
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8084/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, clear cell type 0 1 1
8200/3 Adenoid cystic carcinoma 1 1 2
8430/3 Mucoepidermoid carcinoma 1 0 1
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 0 1 1
C09 TONSIL Total 21 8 29
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 14 4 18
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 3 1 4
8073/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, small cell, nonkeratinizing 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 0 1

9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 3 4
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C10 OROPHARYNX Total
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS

8076/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, microinvasive

C11 NASOPHARYNX Total
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS

8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS

8021/3 Carcinoma, anaplastic, NOS

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS

8073/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, small cell, nonkeratinizing

C12 PYRIFORM SINUS Total
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

8073/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, small cell, nonkeratinizing

8082/3 Lymphoepithelial carcinoma

C13 HYPOPHARYNX Total
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS

C14 PHARYNX Total

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

C15 ESOPHAGUS Total

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

10

28

16
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C15 ESOPHAGUS Total 51 6 57
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 37 a4 a1
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 7 2 9
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 2 0 2
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 4 0 4
C16 STOMACH Total 31 19 50
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0 1
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 22 13 35
8145/3 Carcinoma, diffuse type 1 0 1
8211/3 Tubular adenocarcinoma 0 1 1
8246/3 Neuroendocrine carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 1 0 1
8481/3 Mucin-producing adenocarcinoma 1 0 1
8490/3 Signet ring cell carcinoma 1 5 6
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 2 0 2
C17 SMALL INTESTINE Total 1 0 1
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0 1
C18 COLON Total 41 40 81
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 5 6
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 34 32 66
8144/3 Adenocarcinoma, intestinal type 1 0 1
8211/3 Tubular adenocarcinoma 1 0 1
8263/3 Adenocarcinoma in tubulovillous adenoma 0 1 1
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 1 2 3
8490/3 Signet ring cell carcinoma 1 0 1

9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0 1
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C19 RECTOSIGMOID JUNCTION Total 5 6 11
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 1 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 4 5 9
8262/3 Villous adenocarcinoma 1 0 1
C20 RECTUM Total 129 94 223
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 4 3 7
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8052/3 Papillary squamous cell carcinoma 1 0 1
8070/3 Hepatocellular carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 118 86 204
8262/3 Villous adenocarcinoma aq 0 a
8263/3 Adenocarcinoma in tubulovillous adenoma 0 1 1
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 1 2 3
9120/3 Hemangiosarcoma 0 1 1
C21 ANUS AND ANAL CANAL Total 7 3 10
8013/3 Large cell neuroendocrine carcinoma 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 3 3 6
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 2 0 2
C22 LIVER AND INTRAHEPATIC BILE DUCTS Total 53 29 82
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 6 4 10
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 2 2 a
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 4 4 11
8160/3 Cholangiocarcinoma 23 11 34
8170/3 Hepatocellular carcinoma, NOS 15 4 22

8560/3 Adenosquamous carcinoma 0 1 1
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C23 GALL BLADDER Total 2 3 5
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 1 1
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 2 3
C24 OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED PARTS OF BILIARY TRACT Total 7 4 11
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 1 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 3 4
8160/3 Cholangiocarcinoma 6 0 6
C25 PANCREAS Total 6 6 12
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 3 1 a
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 2 3 5
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 1 0 1
8500/3 Duct adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8936/3 Gastrointestinal stromal tumor, malignant 0 1 1
C30 NASAL CAVITY AND MIDDLE EAR Total 6 2 8
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 2 0 2
8094/3 Basosquamous carcinoma 0 1 1
8121/3 Schneiderian carcinoma 0 1 1
8246/3 Neuroendocrine carcinoma, NOS 2 0 2
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0 1
C31 ACCESSORY SINUSES Total 5 2 7
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 2 0 2
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 1 1 2
8083/3 Basaloid squamous cell carcinoma 1 0 1

8430/3 Mucoepidermoid carcinoma 0 1 1
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C32 LARYNX Total 40 q 44
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 1 2
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 26 0 26
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 11 2 13
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, keratinizing, NOS 2 1 3
C33 TRACHEA Total 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
C34 BRONCHUS AND LUNG Total 148 92 240
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant a4 20 64
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 15 8 23
8020/3 Carcinoma, undifferentiated, NOS 2 0 2
8041/3 Small cell carcinoma, NOS 9 2 11
8046/3 Non-small cell carcinoma 5 aq 9
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 6 3 9
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 2 0 2
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, keratinizing, NOS 1 1 2
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 54 50 104
8246/3 Neuroendocrine carcinoma, NOS 6 0 6
8250/3 Bronchiolo-alveolar adenocarcinoma 1 0 1
8481/3 Mucin-producing adenocarcinoma 0 1 1
8490/3 Signet ring cell carcinoma 0 1 1
8560/3 Adenosquamous carcinoma 1 1 2
8972/3 Pulmonary blastoma 2 1 3
C37 THYMUS Total 3 1 4
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8580/3 Thymoma, malignant, NOS 1 1 2

8584/3 Thymoma, type B2, malignant 1 0 1
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C38 HEART, MEDIASTINUM, AND PLEURA Total

8000/3
8140/3
9061/3

9071/3

Neoplasm, malignant
Adenocarcinoma, NOS
Seminoma, NOS

Yolk sac tumor

C40 BONES, JOINTS AND ARTICULAR CARTILAGE OF LIMBS Total

9180/3

Osteosarcoma, NOS

C41 BONES, JOINTS AND ARTICULAR CARTILAGE

Total

OF OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED SITES

8200/3
9180/3
9186/3
9220/3
9260/3
9680/3

Adenoid cystic carcinoma
Osteosarcoma, NOS
Central osteosarcoma
Chondrosarcoma, NOS
Ewing sarcoma

Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS

C42 HEMATOPOIETIC AND RETICULOENDOTHELIAL
SYSTEMS

8720/3
9731/3
9732/3
9800/3
9801/3
9835/3
9861/3
9863/3
9866/3

Total

Malignant melanoma, NOS

Plasmacytoma, NOS

Multiple myeloma

Leukemia, NOS

Acute leukemia, NOS

Precursor cell lymphoblastic leukemia, NOS
Acute myeloid leukemia, NOS

Chronic myeloid leukemia, NOS

Acute promyelocytic leukemia

C44 SKIN Total

8010/3
8070/3

8071/3

Carcinoma, NOS
Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

14
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C44 SKIN Total 21 12 33
8090/3 Basal cell carcinoma, NOS 7 5 12
8097/3 Basal cell carcinoma, nodular 0 1 1
8200/3 Adenoid cystic carcinoma 0 1 1
8720/3 Malignant melanoma, NOS 12 5 17
8721/3 Nodular melanoma 1 0 1
9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin, NOS 1 0 1
C47 PERIPHERAL NERVES AND AUTONOMIC NERVOUS

e Total 1 0 1
9540/3 Malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumor 1 0 1
C48 RETROPERITONEUM AND PERITONEUM Total 0 3 3
8441/3 Serous cystadenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8815/3 Solitary fibrous tumor, malignant 0 1 1
8850/3 Liposarcoma, NOS 0 1 1
C49 CONNECTIVE, SUBCUTANEOUS AND OTHER SOFT TISSUES ~ Total 10 12 22
8004/3 Malignant tumor, spindle cell type 1 0 1
8032/3 Spindle cell carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS 1 0 1
8802/3 Giant cell sarcoma 0 1 1
8811/3 Fibromyxosarcoma 0 2 2
8850/3 Liposarcoma, NOS 1 0 1
8851/3 Liposarcoma, well differentiated 0 1 1
8854/3 Pleomorphic liposarcoma 0 1 1
8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS 0 2 2
8900/3 Rhabdomyosarcoma, NOS 1 1 2
9041/3 Synovial sarcoma, spindle cell 1 0 1
9120/3 Hemangiosarcoma 3 0 3
9186/3 Central osteosarcoma 0 1 1
9220/3 Chondrosarcoma, NOS 1 0 1
9260/3 Ewing sarcoma 0 1 1
9540/3 Malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumor 0 1 1

9581/3 Alveolar soft part sarcoma 1 0 1
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C50 BREAST Total

8000/3
8010/3
8050/3
8140/3
8480/3
8500/3
8503/3
8513/3
8520/3
8522/3
8523/3
9020/3
9680/3

Neoplasm, malignant

Carcinoma, NOS

Papillary carcinoma, NOS

Adenocarcinoma, NOS

Mucinous adenocarcinoma

Infiltrating duct carcinoma, NOS

Intraductal papillary adenocarcinoma with invasion
Atypical medullary carcinoma

Lobular carcinoma, NOS

Infiltrating duct and lobular carcinoma

Infiltrating duct mixed with other types of carcinoma
Phyllodes tumor, malignant

Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS

C51 VULVA Total

8000/3
8051/3
8070/3
8071/3
8083/3
8140/3

Neoplasm, malignant

Verrucous carcinoma, NOS

Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS
Basaloid squamous cell carcinoma

Adenocarcinoma, NOS

C52 VAGINA Total

8140/3
8041/3

Adenocarcinoma, NOS

Small cell carcinoma, NOS

C53 CERVIX UTERI Total

8000/3
8010/3
8041/3
8052/3
8070/3
8071/3
8072/3
8073/3
8075/3
8076/3

Neoplasm, malignant

Carcinoma, NOS

Small cell carcinoma, NOS

Papillary squamous cell carcinoma

Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS
Squamous cell carcinoma, small cell, nonkeratinizing
Squamous cell carcinoma, adenoid

Squamous cell carcinoma, microinvasive
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C53 CERVIX UTERI Total 0 56 56
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 36 36
8246/3 Neuroendocrine carcinoma, NOS 0 3 3
8380/3 Endometrioid adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8384/3 Adenocarcinoma, endocervical type 0 10 10
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 0 2 2
8482/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma, endocervical type 0 2 2
8560/3 Adenosquamous carcinoma 0 1 1
8890/3 Leiomyomatosis, NOS 0 1 1
C54 CORPUS UTERI Total 0 125 125
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 14 14
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 12 12
8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 3 3
8380/3 Endometrioid adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 80 80
8441/3 Serous cystadenocarcinoma, NOS 0 6 6
8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS 0 il 4
8900/3 Rhabdomyosarcoma, NOS 0 1 1
8930/3 Endometrial stromal sarcoma, NOS 0 1 1
9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
C55 UTERUS Total 0 5 5
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 1 1
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS 0 1 1
8980/3 Carcinosarcoma, NOS 0 2 2
C56 OVARY Total 0 65 65
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 34 34
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 0 3 3
8033/3 Pseudosarcomatous carcinoma 0 1 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 10 10
8310/3 Clear cell adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 14 14
8313/3 Clear cell adenocarcinofibroma 0 1 1
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C56 OVARY Total 0 68 68
8320/3 Granular cell carcinoma 0 1 1
8380/3 Endometrioid adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 10 10
8441/3 Serous cystadenocarcinoma, NOS 0 26 26
8470/3 Mucinous cystadenocarcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
8472/1 Mucinous cystic tumor of borderline malignancy 0 1 1
8480/3 Mucinous adenocarcinoma 0 8 8
8590/1 Sex cord-gonadal stromal tumor, NOS 0 2 2
8620/3 Granulosa cell tumor, malignant 0 5 5
8890/3 Leiomyomatosis, NOS 0 1 1
8894/3 Angiomyosarcoma 0 1 1
9060/3 Dysgerminoma 0 2 2
9064/3 Germinoma 0 1 1
9071/3 Yolk sac tumor 0 aq a4
9080/3 Teratoma, malignant, NOS 0 2 2
9085/3 Mixed germ cell tumor 0 1 1
9691/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 2 0 1 1
C57 OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED FEMAIL GENITAL ORGANS Total 0 3 3
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 1 1
8441/3 Serous cystadenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8890/3 Leiomyomatosis, NOS 0 1 1
C58 PLACENTA Total 0 5 5
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 2 2
9100/3 Choriocarcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
9105/3 Trophoblastic tumor, epithelioid 0 1 1
C60 PENIS Total 6 0 6
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 4 0 4
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 1 0 1

8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 1 0 1
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C60 PENIS Total 1 0 1
8083/3 Basaloid squamous cell carcinoma 1 0 1
C61 PROSTATE GLAND Total 68 0 68
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 7 0 4
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 50 0 50
8550/3 Acinar cell carcinoma 9 0 9
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0 1
C62 TESTIS Total 13 0 13
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS 1 0 1
8900/3 Rhabdomyosarcoma, NOS 1 0 1
8940/3 Mixed tumor, malignant, NOS 1 0 1
9064/3 Germinoma 3 0 3
9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS 2 0 2
9085/3 Mixed germ cell tumor 2 0 2
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 1 0 1
Cé64 KIDNEY Total 9 3 12
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8120/3 Transitional cell carcinoma, NOS 2 1 3
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8260/3 Papillary adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 1 2
8312/3 Renal cell carcinoma, NOS 3 0 3
8960/3 Nephroblastoma, NOS 0 1 1
C65 RENAL PELVIS Total 2 1 3
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 2 0 2

8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
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PATHOLOGY AND SITES MALE FEMALE TOTAL

C66 URETER Total 3 1 4
8050/3 Papillary carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8120/3 Transitional cell carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8130/3 Papillary transitional cell carcinoma 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
C67 BLADDER Total 27 4 31
8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8120/3 Transitional cell carcinoma, NOS 17 3 20
8130/3 Papillary transitional cell carcinoma 9 0 9
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
C68 OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED URINARY ORGANS Total 0 1 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
C69 EYE AND ADNEXA Total 0 2 2
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 0 1 1
9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS 0 1 1
C70 MENINGES Total 2 29 31
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 0 1 1
9530/3 Meningioma, malignant 2 20 22
9538/3 Papillary meningioma 0 2 2
9539/3 Meningeal sarcomatosis 0 6 6
C71 BRAIN Total 10 5 15
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 2 3
8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type 1 0 1
8041/3 Small cell carcinoma, NOS 1 0 1
8803/3 Small cell sarcoma 1 0 1
9064/3 Germinoma 1 1 2
9161/1 Hemangioblastoma 1 0 1
9352/1 Craniopharyngioma, papillary 1 0 1
9380/3 Glioma, malignant 3 1 4

9392/3 Ependymoma, anaplastic 0 1 1
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C71 BRAIN Total 25 24 49
9400/3 Astrocytoma, NOS 0 2 2
9401/3 Astrocytoma, anaplastic 3 2 5
9440/3 Glioblastoma, NOS 17 9 26
9450/3 Oligodendroglioma, NOS 0 3 3
9451/3 Oligodendroglioma, anaplastic 2 1 3
9470/3 Medulloblastoma, NOS 2 0 2
9471/3 Desmoplastic nodular medulloblastoma 1 0 1
9530/3 Meningioma, malignant 0 4 4
9539/3 Meningeal sarcomatosis 0 1 1
9560/3 Neurilemoma, malignant 0 1 1
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 0 1 1
C72 SPINAL CORD,CRANIAL NERVES AND OTHER PART

Total 4 5 9

OF CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEN

9064/3 Germinoma 0 1 1
9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin, NOS 2 0 2
9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS 2 3 5
C73 THYROID GLAND Total 7 25 32
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant 1 1 2
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS 1 3 4
8021/3 Carcinoma, anaplastic, NOS 1 4 5
8022/3 Pleomorphic carcinoma 0 1 1
8050/3 Papillary carcinoma, NOS 1 5 6
8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS 0 1 1
8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS 1 0 1
8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 1 1
8260/3 Papillary adenocarcinoma, NOS 1 3 4
8290/3 Oxyphilic adenocarcinoma 0 1 1
8330/3 Follicular adenocarcinoma, NOS 0 2 2
8340/3 Papillary carcinoma, follicular variant 1 1 2
8510/3 Medullary carcinoma, NOS 0 1 1

8802/3 Giant cell sarcoma 0 1 1
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C74 ADRENAL GLAND
9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS

C75 GLANDS - OTHER

9064/3 Germinoma
9362/3 Pineoblastoma

C76 OTHER AND ILL-DEFINED SITES

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS

9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS

C77 LYMPH NODES

8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin, NOS
9650/3 Hodgkin's disease, NOS

9651/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, lymphocyte-rich

9652/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, mixed cellularity, NOS
9663/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, nodular sclerosis, NOS
9670/3 Malignant lymphoma, small B lymphocytic, NOS
9673/3 Mantle cell lymphoma

9680/3 Malignant lymphoma, large B-cell, diffuse, NOS
9691/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 2

9698/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 3

9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

9702/3 Mature T-cell lymphoma, NOS

9719/3 NK/T-cell lymphoma, nasal and nasal-type

C80 UNKNOWN PRIMARY SITE
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS

8070/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, NOS

8071/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing, NOS

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

8072/3 Squamous cell carcinoma, large cell, nonkeratinizing, NOS

8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS
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